

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, Cluain Meala, Co.Thiobraid Árann

Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary

E91 N512

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, An tAonach, Co.Thiobraid Árann

E45 A099

Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary tipperarycoco.ie

t 0818 06 5000

e customerservice

@tipperarycoco.ie

NENAGH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT

21st June 2024

A Chara,

You are hereby requested to attend the Annual Meeting of Nenagh Municipal District to be held in the Municipal District Chamber, Civic Offices, Nenagh on Thursday 27th June 2024 at 10 a.m.

Rosemary Joyce Meetings Administrator	_
Rosemary Joyce	
is mise le meas,	
Is mise le meas,	

AGENDA

- 1. Names of members elected to Nenagh Municipal District
- 2. Election of Cathaoirleach
- 3. Election of Leas-Chathaoirleach
- 4. To consider and adopt Draft Standing Orders of Nenagh Municipal District
- 5. To agree Schedule of monthly meetings of Nenagh Municipal District.
- 6. To select one member of Nenagh MD to participate on the Corporate Policy Group
- 7. Appointment of members to the following boards:
 - a) Nenagh Community Arts Centre (3 members)
- 8. To appoint Elected Members to the following Drainage Committees:
 - a) Ballycasey,
 - b) Ballycolliton,
 - c) Borrisokane
 - d) Lorrha
 - e) Pallas
 - f) Kilmastulla
 - q) Bunkey